
2024-2025 Ohio Dominican University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Stare, Gabby 28-28 851 30.4 160-345 .464 12-48 .250 105-126 .833 38 86 124 4.4 64 0 45 55 9 32 437 15.6
30 Ochs, Sarah 28-28 973 34.8 131-297 .441 42-113 .372 80-104 .769 29 85 114 4.1 72 1 75 90 2 50 384 13.7
03 Mullet, Brynn 28-27 953 34.0 127-367 .346 68-205 .332 57-68 .838 18 130 148 5.3 43 0 79 72 5 46 379 13.5
02 Shackleford, Jenna 28-23 595 21.3 73-168 .435 12-38 .316 51-67 .761 15 87 102 3.6 66 0 35 35 7 17 209 7.5
12 Pride, Logan 26-5 437 16.8 49-116 .422 2-8 .250 26-43 .605 43 70 113 4.3 50 0 10 24 8 15 126 4.8
04 Chapman, Macy 28-16 564 20.1 48-143 .336 10-42 .238 26-31 .839 31 59 90 3.2 73 1 27 38 10 46 132 4.7
15 Hill, La'Sonja 2-0 32 16.0 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 0 4 4 2.0 4 0 2 3 0 1 9 4.5
13 Mayotte, Meghan 18-10 274 15.2 21-62 .339 4-21 .190 8-10 .800 6 16 22 1.2 20 0 17 26 5 10 54 3.0
23 Wojciak, Shannon 26-2 278 10.7 29-64 .453 0-9 .000 10-14 .714 22 48 70 2.7 56 0 8 18 3 8 68 2.6
08 Hurd, Mackenzie 15-0 216 14.4 14-46 .304 2-24 .083 8-14 .571 5 28 33 2.2 8 0 9 16 3 3 38 2.5
01 Wheeler, Jazmyn 17-0 108 6.4 10-32 .313 4-14 .286 4-6 .667 3 26 29 1.7 11 0 0 14 2 6 28 1.6
11 Pickerill, Camryn 25-1 340 13.6 8-22 .364 5-16 .313 1-1 1.000 10 27 37 1.5 37 0 25 25 0 12 22 0.9
25 Saffell, Meg 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 672-1672 .402 161-543 .297 381-490 .778 271 739 1010 36.1 504 2 332 426 54 246 1886 67.36
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 694-1686 .412 186-586 .317 334-488 .684 308 766 1074 38.4 484 9 319 459 80 229 1908 68.14

Team Statistics ODU OPP
SCORING 1886 1908
    Points Per Game 67.4 68.1
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 672-1672 694-1686
    Field Goal Pct .402 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-543 186-586
    3PT FG Pct .297 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 381-490 334-488
    FT Pct .778 .684
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.9
REBOUNDS 1010 1074
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 332 319
    Assists Per Game 11.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 426 459
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 246 229
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.2
BLOCKS 54 80
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,244 3,942
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-160 14-282
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ohio Dominican 426 456 471 524 9 1886
Opponents 457 433 473 533 12 1908

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Grand Valley St. L 43-94 537
11/10/24 at Davenport W 53-46 100
11/17/24 UINDY W 76-60 185
11/20/24 at West Liberty L 85-91 576
11/27/24 GANNON W 73-62 149
12/01/24 CLARION L 64-77 178

* 12/05/24 at Hillsdale L 62-64 282
12/11/24 at Central St. (OH) W 65-50 87

* 12/14/24 FINDLAY L 53-79 179
* 12/16/24 at Walsh L 80-88 278

12/21/24 WHEELING W 74-67 105
* 01/02/25 HILLSDALE L 62-69 177
* 01/04/25 at Tiffin W 94-48 229
* 01/09/25 NORTHWOOD L 55-70 85
* 01/11/25 MALONE L 61-74 148
* 01/16/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 60-75 145
* 01/18/25 at Lake Erie W 80-62 0
* 01/23/25 at Cedarville W 84-56 381
* 01/30/25 ASHLAND L 39-49 200
* 02/01/25 at Ursuline L 57-71 165
* 02/04/25 LAKE ERIE W 69-52 93
* 02/08/25 at Northwood W 71-69 432
* 02/13/25 at Findlay L 72-90 115
* 02/15/25 WALSH W 91-77 150
* 02/20/25 THOMAS MORE W 80-65 250
* 02/22/25 at Ky. Wesleyan L 59-65 450
* 02/27/25 at Malone L 47-58 310
* 03/01/25 CEDARVILLE L 77-80 200

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Ohio Dominican University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Stare, Gabby 20-20 627 31.4 119-260 .458 9-32 .281 78-96 .813 30 53 83 4.2 41 0 30 38 5 25 325 16.3
30 Ochs, Sarah 20-20 692 34.6 96-224 .429 29-77 .377 62-72 .861 14 60 74 3.7 52 1 52 59 1 42 283 14.2
03 Mullet, Brynn 20-19 677 33.9 85-250 .340 49-147 .333 37-42 .881 15 81 96 4.8 32 0 57 54 3 31 256 12.8
02 Shackleford, Jenna 20-18 405 20.3 45-109 .413 10-26 .385 26-34 .765 9 49 58 2.9 49 0 22 21 6 11 126 6.3
04 Chapman, Macy 20-15 441 22.1 39-106 .368 9-31 .290 24-29 .828 21 53 74 3.7 54 1 23 25 8 40 111 5.6
12 Pride, Logan 19-3 353 18.6 42-94 .447 2-6 .333 19-33 .576 37 53 90 4.7 36 0 8 19 7 13 105 5.5
13 Mayotte, Meghan 11-4 141 12.8 12-40 .300 2-13 .154 7-8 .875 3 10 13 1.2 11 0 7 10 3 6 33 3.0
08 Hurd, Mackenzie 15-0 216 14.4 14-46 .304 2-24 .083 8-14 .571 5 28 33 2.2 8 0 9 16 3 3 38 2.5
23 Wojciak, Shannon 19-1 190 10.0 18-40 .450 0-5 .000 8-12 .667 16 32 48 2.5 43 0 5 16 2 6 44 2.3
01 Wheeler, Jazmyn 10-0 50 5.0 7-15 .467 3-4 .750 4-6 .667 2 13 15 1.5 6 0 0 6 2 5 21 2.1
11 Pickerill, Camryn 17-0 229 13.5 4-15 .267 2-10 .200 1-1 1.000 5 18 23 1.4 27 0 11 18 0 6 11 0.6
25 Saffell, Meg 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 481-1201 .400 117-377 .310 274-347 .790 195 503 698 34.9 359 2 224 288 40 188 1353 67.65
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 494-1162 .425 133-410 .324 240-348 .690 204 551 755 37.8 341 5 235 331 59 150 1361 68.05

Team Statistics ODU OPP
SCORING 1353 1361
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.1
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1201 494-1162
    Field Goal Pct .400 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-377 133-410
    3PT FG Pct .310 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-347 240-348
    FT Pct .790 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.0
REBOUNDS 698 755
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 224 235
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.8
TURNOVERS 288 331
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 188 150
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.5
BLOCKS 40 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,627 2,642
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-163 10-264
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ohio Dominican 323 311 335 375 9 1353
Opponents 331 326 311 381 12 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Hillsdale L 62-64 282
12/14/24 FINDLAY L 53-79 179
12/16/24 at  Walsh L 80-88 278
01/02/25 HILLSDALE L 62-69 177
01/04/25 at  Tiffin W 94-48 229
01/09/25 NORTHWOOD L 55-70 85
01/11/25 MALONE L 61-74 148
01/16/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 60-75 145
01/18/25 at  Lake Erie W 80-62 0
01/23/25 at  Cedarville W 84-56 381
01/30/25 ASHLAND L 39-49 200
02/01/25 at  Ursuline L 57-71 165
02/04/25 LAKE ERIE W 69-52 93
02/08/25 at  Northwood W 71-69 432
02/13/25 at  Findlay L 72-90 115
02/15/25 WALSH W 91-77 150
02/20/25 THOMAS MORE W 80-65 250
02/22/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 59-65 450
02/27/25 at  Malone L 47-58 310
03/01/25 CEDARVILLE L 77-80 200


